

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE AUGUST 14, 2024

CSE: WIN, OTCQB: WINKF, FSE: L72C

### WINDFALL GEOTEK ANNOUNCES LISTING ON CSE

DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OF THE SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN

**Brossard, Quebec / The Newswire / August 14, 2024** – Windfall Geotek Inc. (the "Company") is pleased to announce the Company has received approval from the Canadian Securities Exchange for listing and the common shares of the Company will commence trading at the opening of the market on August 15, 2024 under the ticker symbol **WIN**. In addition, the Company is in the process of delisting from the TSX Venture Exchange.

### About Windfall Geotek

Windfall Geotek has 18 years of experience in the Exploration Mining sector. In rough numbers, our cloud-based AI platform has enabled the company to locate 40 mineral assets for clients, make 20 equity investments in Exploration Mining companies, and stake 7,000 mineral exploration claims. Our data and ability to apply it is our value.

## For further information, please visit:

https://www.windfallgeotek.com

### or contact:

David Beck CEO & Chairman <u>david@windfallgeotek.com</u> (647) 282-6526

Additional information about the Company is available under Windfall Geotek's profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor does its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS: This news release contains forward-looking statements, which relate to future events or future performance and reflect management's current expectations and assumptions. Such forward-looking statements reflect management's current beliefs and are based on assumptions made by and using information currently available to the Company. Investors are cautioned that these forward-looking statements are neither promises nor guarantees, and they are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause future results to differ materially from those expected. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date hereof and, except as required under applicable securities legislation, the Company does not assume any obligation to update or revise them to reflect new events or circumstances. All forward-looking statements made in this press release are qualified by these cautionary statements and by those made in our filings with SEDAR+ in Canada (available at WWW.SEDARPLUS.CA).